DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF UPTO 3750 SECURED, RATED, LISTED, 
REDEEMABLE, PRINCIPAL PROTECTED MARKET LINKED NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES 
(“DEBENTURES” OR “NCDs” OR “TRANCHE XXXI NCDs”) OF THE FACE VALUE OF ₹  2,00,000/- (RUPEES 
TWO LAKH ONLY) EACH AGGREGATING UPTO 75,00,00,000/- (RUPEES SEVENTY FIVE CRORE ONLY) 

(“THE ISSUE” OR “THIS ISSUE”) 

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (the Company), was incorporated as a private company 
limited by shares under the Companies Act, 1956 on September 19, 2007 in the State of Maharashtra with the

[...]

Deemed Date of  Allotment  The deemed date of allotment of NCDs being November 27, 2020 

Debenture(s) Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Principal Protected Market 
Linked Non-Convertible Debenture(s) of the face value of                           
` 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh only) each aggregating upto                         

` 75,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Seventy Five Crore Only) to be issued  
pursuant to this issue 

Debenture Holder The Debenture holder whose name appears in the register of 
debenture holders or in the beneficial ownership record furnished by 
NSDL/CDSL for this purpose 

Debenture Trustee 

Trustee for the Debenture Holders, in this case being SBICAP